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NEED ASSISTANCEH

If you have any issues or warranty service questions, contact your
local ANEST IWATA affiliate before returning to your place of purchase.

ANEST IWATA-MEDEA, INC.
Portland, Oregon U.S.A.
+1-503-253-7308 (M-F)
info@iwata-medea.com
www.iwata-airbrush.com

ANEST IWATA SOUTH-EAST ASIA CO., LTD.

Bangkok, Thailand
+66-(0)-2643-2870
www.anest-iwatasoutheastasia.com

ANEST IWATA SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD.
Johannesburg, Republic of South Africa

+27-11-463-2169/2265/2223
www.anest-iwata.co.za

ANEST IWATA CORPORATION
Yokohama, Japan
+81-(0)45-591-1111
www.anest-iwata.co.jp

ANEST IWATA STRATEGIC CENTER
Cardano al Campo, ltaly
+39-0331-733120
www.anest-iwataeu.com

ANEST IWATA SHANGHAI
Shanghai, China
+86-(0)21-6407-9713/15/16
www.anest-iwata-sh.com

ANEST IWATA RUS LLC
Moscow, Russia
+7-495-938-77-28
www.anestiwata.ru

ANEST IWATA AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.
Mt. Druitt, NSW

+61-(02)-9853-2000
www.anest-iwata.com.au

ANEST IWATA (U.K.) LTD.
Neots Cambs, England
+44-(0)1480-405419
www.anest-iwata.co.uk

ANEST IWATA MOTHERSON LTD.
Uttar Pradesh, India
+91-(0)120-4600500/ 14 /17
www.anest-iwata.co.jp

CENTURY TRADING CO., LTD.
Seoul, Korea

82-2-2163-0300
www.centrading.co.kr



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Unpack the compressor and all components:
- 1/10 Hp, Iwata Silver Jet Airbrush Compressor

- Airbrush hose 4 )
- Airbrush hose adapters (for use with Badger, Aztec and Paasche airbrushes)
- Operating Instruction Manual
- International adapters (IS 50 SA only) )
On/Off switch
Handle Steel cover
\ J

Air outlet, 1/4” - 1S50
Air outlet, 1/8"-1551, IS50KR, IS50SG, IS50DES1

Air pressure gauge
Airbrush holder

Air bleed valve knob

Electrical cord wrap
(silver version only)
Rubber stand

VOLTAGE CAUTION - READ CAREFULLY
Ifyou bought the compressor in the country you're going to use it, it's completely ready- to-go. Using compressors with the
wrong voltage adapters and converters can damage the compressor or result in an electrical fire.
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GETTING STARTED

Screw the airbrush hose onto the airbrush. If you're using a brand of airbrush other than Iwata, use the appropriate adapter.

—_

g

Screw the airbrush hose onto the compressor. Other brands of airbrush hoses will fit the compressor.

3. Choose the appropriate international plug (IS 50 SA only).

»

Plug the unit into an electrical wall outlet that meets all local government specifications.

5. Press down on the airbrush main lever before turning on the unit.

o

Turn ON the unit by pressing the on/off switch. Adjust the air pressure by turning the air bleed valve knob. Turn knob
toward “+”to increase pressure and toward “-"to decrease pressure.

NOTE ON MOISTURE: When unit gets warm from extended use, it can spit out moisture. To prevent this, use the Iwata
Pistol-Grip Moisture Filter (F A450) which is sold separately.

ENDING A SESSION

Turn off the compressor.

—_

2. Release any leftover air by pressing down on your airbrush main lever (being careful of any excess paint) or unscrewing
your airbrush from the airbrush hose.
3. When storing your Iwata Silver Jet, you can use the electrical cord wrap feature around the base of the unit.



WARRANTY

All lwata compressors are ‘Parranted against all manufacturing defects of material and manufacture or workmanship for a
period of ONE year from the date of purchase*. Any part or material that is or becomes defective so as not to be usable within

this period will be repaired or replaced. This warranty does not cover damage caused by negligence or a compressor that has
been altered or abused in any way.

Call or email Anest Iwata-Medea before returning a compressor for the appropriate procedure for warranty repairs. Any material
that is shipped to Anest Iwata-Medea without prior authorization will not be accepted.

« Anest lwata-Medea offers technical support over the phone at no charge. Call Customer Care at 503-253-7308

Monday - Friday, 8am - 4:30pm Pacific Time. Telephone support includes general usage information, cleaning tips,
and troubleshooting.

« NOTE: All compressors returned for repair must have a Return Authorization Number. Please call 503-253-7308 to
obtain an RA number, instructions and shipping address.

Warranty service will be provided only at authorized Anest lwata-Medea service centers. You must pay all charges for shipping/
transporting your lwata compressor to/from these service facilities.

Anest lwata-Medea, Inc. will not be responsible for damage to persons or property, commercial loss or any other incidental or
consequential damage caused by a defective compressor. However, some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of
incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitations may not apply to you.

All implied warranties, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness are limited to the duration of this written warranty.
However, some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you.

* Please keep the sales receipt.

Genwine Twata

Copyright © 2016 Anest Iwata-Medea, Inc. All rights reserved. Iwata® and the Iwata logo are registered trademarks of Anest Iwata Japan. All other trademarks are the properties of their respective owners.
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BESOIN D’UNE ASSISTANCE ?

Si vous rencontrez un probléme avec ce produit,
contact avec votre représentant Anest Iwata local avant de vous

ANEST IWATA-MEDEA, INC.
Portland, Oregon U.S.A.
+1-503-253-7308 (M-F)
info@iwata-medea.com
www.iwata-airbrush.com

ANEST IWATA SOUTH-EAST ASIA CO., LTD.

Bangkok, Thailand
+66-(0)-2643-2870
www.anest-iwatasoutheastasia.com

ANEST IWATA SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD.
Johannesburg, Republic of South Africa

+27-11-463-2169/2265/2223
www.anest-iwata.co.za

rendre dans votre point d’achat.

ANEST IWATA CORPORATION
Yokohama, Japan
+81-(0)45-591-1111
www.anest-iwata.co.jp

ANEST IWATA STRATEGIC CENTER
Cardano al Campo, Italy
+39-0331-733120
www.anest-iwataeu.com

ANEST IWATA SHANGHAI
Shanghai, China
+86-(0)21-6407-9713/15/ 16
www.anest-iwata-sh.com

ANEST IWATA RUS LLC
Moscow, Russia
+7-495-938-77-28
www.anestiwata.ru
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Mt. Druitt, NSW

+61-(02)-9853-2000
www.anest-iwata.com.au

ANEST IWATA (U.K.) LTD.
Neots Cambs, England
+44-(0)1480-405419
www.anest-iwata.co.uk

ANEST IWATA MOTHERSON LTD.
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+91-(0)120-4600500 /14 /17
www.anest-iwata.co.jp

CENTURY TRADING CO., LTD.
Seoul, Korea

82-2-2163-0300
www.centrading.co.kr



INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

Déballez le compresseur et tous ses composants:

- 1/10 Hp, Compresseur d’aérographe lwata Silver Jet 4

- Tuyau d'air

- Raccords de tuyau d'air (a utiliser avec les aérographes Badger,
Aztec et Paasche)

- Manuel d'instructions

- Prises internationales Poignée
(IS 50 SA seulement)

~

Bouton
MARCHE / ARRET

Revétement en acier

Sortie d'air, 1/4”-1550
Sortie d'air, 1/8"- 1551, IS50KR, IS50SG, IS50DES1

Manomeétre de pression

Support pour aérographe

Bouton de réglage de pression

Envelopper le cordon
électrique autour de la base
(version argent seulement)
Support en caoutchouc

ATTENTION : TENSION - VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT
Sivous avez acheté le compresseur dans le pays oti vous allez I'utiliser, il est prét a lemploi. Si vous utilisez un compresseur avec un
mauvais adaptateur et un mauvais convertisseur d'alimentation, vous risquez dendommager le compresseur ou de provoquer
un incendie électrique.
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Vissez le tuyau d'air sur l'aérographe. Si vous utilisez une autre marque d'aérographe qu’lwata, veuillez installer le
raccord adapté.

—_

2. Vissez le tuyau d'air sur le compresseur. D'autres marques de tuyau d’aérographe s'adaptent a ce compresseur.

3. Branchez vous sur un adaptateur international (IS 50 SA seulement)

»

Branchez I'unité dans une prise électrique murale conforme aux réglementations locales.

5. Appuyez sur la gachette de l'aérographe avant d’allumer l'unité.

o

Allumez I'unité en appuyant sur l'interrupteur marche/arrét. Ajustez la pression de |'air en tournant la molette de la
soupape d'évacuation d'air. Tournez la molette vers « + » pour augmenter la pression et vers « - » pour la baisser.

REMARQUE SUR L'HUMIDITE : Quand I'unité devient chaude & cause d’une utilisation prolongée, il se peut qu'elle rejette

de la condensation. Pour empécher cela, veuillez utiliser le filtre anti-condensation Pistol-Grip d’lwata (F A450), qui est
vendu séparément.

TERMINER UNE SESSION

Eteignez le compresseur.

—_

2. Libérez I'air restant en appuyant sur la gachette de votre aérographe (en faisant attention aux exces de peinture) ou en
dévissant votre aérographe du tuyau d‘air.
3. Quand vous rangez votre lwata Silver Jet, vous pouvez utiliser le systeme de rangement du cable électrique autour de la

base de 'unité



GARANTIE

Tous les compresseurs Iwata sont garantis contre tous les défauts industriels de matériel et les vices de fabrication pour une
durée d'UN an a partir de la date d’achat*. Toute piéce ou unité défectueuse ou devenant défectueuse et inutilisable pendant
cette période sera réparée ou remplacée. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les défauts résultant d’'une négligence ni ne couvre les
compresseurs qui ont été modifiés ou endommagés d'une quelconque facon.

Veuillez téléphoner ou envoyer un e-mail a Anest lwata-Medea avant de rendre un compresseur, afin de connaitre la marche
a suivre pour les réparations sous garantie. Toute piéce envoyée a Anest lwata-Medea sans autorisation préalable ne sera pas
acceptée.

- Anest lwata-Medea offre une assistance technique gratuite par téléphone. Appelez le service client au
+1.503.253.7308, du lundi au vendredi de 8h00 a 16h30 (heure normale du Pacifique). L'assistance téléphonique pro-
pose des informations générales d'utilisation, des conseils d'entretien et une aide au dépannage.

« REMARQUE : Tous les compresseurs renvoyés pour réparation doivent étre accompagnés d'un numéro d’autorisation
de retour. Veuillez appeler le +1.503.253.7308 pour obtenir un numéro d’autorisation de retour ainsi que des instruc-
tions et I'adresse a laquelle envoyer le compresseur.

Le service de garantie sera fourni uniquement dans les centres de service Anest lwata-Medea autorisés. Vous devez payer tous
les frais d'expédition et de transport de votre compresseur Iwata vers ces centres de service.

Anest Iwata-Medea, Inc. ne pourra étre tenu pour responsable en cas de dommage causé a une personne ou a un bien, de perte
commerciale ou de tout autre dommage fortuit ou consécutif causé par un compresseur défectueux. Néanmoins, certains Etats
n‘acceptent pas l'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages fortuits ou consécutifs, par conséquent les limitations précitées ne
s‘appliquent peut-étre pas a vous.

Toutes les garanties implicites, notamment toute garantie de valeur marchande ou d’adéquation a un usage sont limitées a la
durée de cette garantie écrite. Néanmoins, certains Etats n‘acceptent pas les limitations sur la durée de validité d’'une garantie
implicite, par conséquent la limitation précitée ne s‘applique peut-étre pas a vous.

** Veuillez conserver la facture d'achat.

Dovata vuérnitable

Copyright © 2016 Anest Iwata-Medea, Inc. Tous droits réservés. Iwata® et le logo d'Iwata sont des marques déposées d’Anest lwata Japan. Toutes les autres marques sont la propriété de leurs propriétaires respectifs.
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ANEST IWATA SOUTH AFRICA (PTY) LTD.
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ANEST IWATA CORPORATION
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Cardano al Campo, Italy
+39-0331-733120
www.anest-iwataeu.com

ANEST IWATA SHANGHAI
Shanghai, China
+86-(0)21-6407-9713/15/ 16
www.anest-iwata-sh.com

ANEST IWATA RUS LLC
Moscow, Russia
+7-495-938-77-28
www.anestiwata.ru
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ANEST IWATA AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.
Mt. Druitt, NSW

+61-(02)-9853-2000
www.anest-iwata.com.au

ANEST IWATA (U.K.) LTD.
Neots Cambs, England
+44-(0)1480-405419
www.anest-iwata.co.uk

ANEST IWATA MOTHERSON LTD.
Uttar Pradesh, India
+91-(0)120-4600500/ 14/ 17
www.anest-iwata.co.jp

CENTURY TRADING CO., LTD.
Seoul, Korea

82-2-2163-0300
www.centrading.co.kr
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HRIREIwataf =B IRHERTHMG/ RV RS TERESHE, #EEEHEEAS —FHNRERE.
EE—FNRERENRRN, EREMZEEREMEHHIR KR/ RE2E A SRR RARE BRIRNERE.
8, FHARERTE/RR, B E SR EA= B AmEM M RIRAITEREEE M.

{RIBHANE DIR1ERT, BIZMI B EEE 45 Anest lwata-Medea N 8. EAIKRKE 2 HFE | Anest lwata-Medea N &
HIEE PGB I

- Anest lwata-Medea N Bl R BRGNS IE. ZEARKEE—ZB AR EF8:008 F44:300] UK E:
+1-503-253-7308&TEFE L. BRESANBEE—MRIEERER, B2, RNIEHER.

ER A REHENTERFEE —EREREN. FEE+1-503-253-7308FHRAE, REHREASREMIL.

RIERBELELAnest Iwata-Medea R EIIRIENRBE DR, BFRELNIwata= BEEBITELNTBE T/ EEE
wHEER.

Anest Iwata-Medea R BEJH N B TREFI=BIKFTERNA S HMERE, AEBRNEMBINERREERNES
BHAREERE. A, REFLINRNRIFHRRS R Z N REERE R, Rt ERARRE B RS THX M.

FERR/BRERIL, SEMAREESERENRTEmREBIFENNE. A, EELMNFRVFREIRBRILATE
SRHARR, BRI EsREI R ] BEA & A X M.
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hi#Ee 2016 EFAnest Iwata-Medea A EFTE FHRBEM AT Iwata R L BIREH H A Anest Iwata Japan &) RitFEEIRERBSBNAEERHE.
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